REVISED Business, Finance, & Justice Committee Agenda January 16, 2025 6:00 p.m. Auditorium, Mound Building

Call to Order: Chairman Robert Hufft

Invocation:

Roll Call: Legislative Clerk April Lindsey

Establishment of Quorum:

Approval of Minutes: 12/05/24, 12/10/24, (Budget 9/23/24 and 10/9/24)

Order of Business:

TR 25-008A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATIONPulled byCONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF GERALDINE (GERI) WISNER TOOffice ofSERVE AS THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK)PrincipalNATION Sponsor: Dode BarnettChiefContent of the muscode of the muscod

NCA 25-009 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE Do Pass 4-0 EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE LIGHTHORSE POLICE DEPARTMENT Sponsor: <u>Nelson Harjo</u> (\$168,427.00)

NCA 25-010 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE Do Pass 4-0 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS FUND ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT GRANT FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MVSKOKE LOAN FUND Sponsor: <u>Nelson Harjo</u> (\$1,265,000.00)

NCA 25-011 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA Do Pass 4-0 TITLE 26, CHAPTER 2, § 2-201.E, ENTITLED "Compensation" Sponsor: Randall Hicks

NCA 25-015 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING LITIGATION TO BE FILED IN FEDERAL COURT IN THE NAME OF THE **Do Pass** (CREEK) NATION SEEKING DECLARATORY MUSCOGEE AND **4-0 INJUNCTIVE** RELIEF AGAINST STATE AND **MUNICIPAL** OFFICIALS **EXERCISING GOVERNMENTS** AND **UNLAWFUL** JURISDICTION WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION RESERVATION AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR THIS ACTION Sponsor: Randall Hicks

NCA 25-018
A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA TITLE 16 § 1-107, ENTITLED "Legitimate purposes for commissions to fill vacancies" AND § 1-108, ENTITLED "Commissions no substitution for joint approval of appointments" AND CREATING NEW SUBSECTION, ENTITLED "Nominations" in MCNCA TITLE 16, CHAPTER 1, ENTITLED "ORGANIZATION OF THE EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF" Sponsor: Dode Barnett Co-Sponsors: G. Cloud; M. Crawford; J. Deere; P. Freeman Jr.; S. Golden; N. Harjo Sr.; R. Hicks; R. Hufft; A. Marshall; C. McHenry; T. Yahola Osborn; D. Proctor; M. Randolph; R. Whitecloud

Referred Legislation: All Funding Sources were Approved

NCA 25-005 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A

SPECIAL APPROPRIATION FOR THE COST OF NECESSARY MEASURES RELATED TO THE PROTECTION OF THE MUSCOGEE SACRED SITE OF HICKORY GROUND NEAR WETUMPKA, ALABAMA **Sponsor:** <u>Darrell</u> <u>Proctor:</u> Co-Sponsor: <u>Galen Cloud</u> (\$450,000.00)

- NCA 25-006 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING AN APPROPRIATION TO THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION CULTURAL CENTER AND ARCHIVES DEPARTMENT FOR MUSEUM COLLECTION Sponsor: <u>Galen Cloud</u> (\$437,336.81)
- NCA 25-008 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE AWARDED OF GRANT FUNDS FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATION FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE HEAD START PROGRAM AND APPROPRIATING TRIBAL MATCH Sponsor: Leonard Gouge (\$742,320.00)

Other Business:

Discussion:

MNGE

Muscogee Nation Businesses, LLC

Muscogee International, LLC

Announcements:

Adjournment/Benediction: